Direction Table of Contents

No



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out
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Cross-Out


Realty

Sale or Lease of Government Assets - (TD&8/2)

: .. .
PebtRestructurine



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Underline

HUGHEL
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by HUGHEL




HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


£ %



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


Ofﬁcers should ensure that all circulars issued during

year have been incorporated in their manual.
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Direction No.


HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:345.01-.03
http:270.01-276.02
http:250.01-260.02
http:800.01-.03
http:350.01-.02
http:900.01-.23
http:608.01-.08
http:414.04-.05
http:310.01-.05
HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


250-61-260-62
270-01-276-02

469.01-.10
610-61—-03


http:416.01-.02
http:810.01-.02
http:910.01-.04
http:526.05-.06
http:200.01-.09
http:170.01-.02
http:520.01-.10
http:200.07-.09
http:610.01-.03
http:469.01-.10
http:270.01-276.02
http:250.01-260.02
http:200.01-.06
http:464.01-.06
http:362.01-.05
HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:900.21-.22
http:900.16-.23
http:142.01-.04
http:522.01-.05
http:130.01-.05
http:805.01-.02
http:130.01-.04
http:416.01-418.01
http:282.01-.04
http:410.01-.05
http:424.01-.06
http:416.01-.04
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:220.01-.05
http:416.03-.04
http:190.01-.02
http:190.01-.07
http:325.01-.02
http:114.01-.05
http:400.01-.04
http:114.02-.03
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:260.01-.02
http:345.01-.03
http:405.01-.04
http:950.01-.02
http:355.01-.04
http:526.01-.06
http:520.08-.09
http:130.01-130.10
http:130.01-.05
http:416.03-.04
http:100.01-110.05
http:180.01-.10
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:450.01-.10
http:812.05-.09
http:205.01-.08
http:508.01-.03
http:416.01-.06
http:205.01-.08
http:180.01-.10
http:320.01-.04
HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:455.01-.08
http:200.01-.05
http:170.01-.02
http:524.01-.02
http:520.02-.03
http:604.01-.02
http:602.01-.03
http:506.01-.02
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:416.03-.04
http:412.01-.04
http:130.01-.10
http:140.01-144.02
http:464.04-.05
http:424.01-.06
http:424.01-.06
http:242.01-.07
HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:280.01-.03
http:190.01-.07
http:450.08-.10
http:190.01-.07
http:260.01-.02
http:506.01-.02
http:205.01-.05
http:355.01-.04
http:300.01-355.04
http:942.01-.06
http:940.01-.05
HUGHEL
Cross-Out


Return to top


http:506.01-.02
http:444.01-.06
http:980.01-980.09
http:610.01-.03
http:300.01-340.01
http:608.01-.08
http:322.01-.03
http:170.01-.02
http:240.01-242.02
http:230.01-.04
HUGHEL
Cross-Out


812.04


http:910.01-.04
http:800.01-.02
http:526.01-.06
http:110.01-110.05
http:526.01-.03
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:600.01-610.03
http:469.01-.10
http:524.01-.02
http:274.01-.02
http:720.01-.03
http:930.01-.03
http:920.01-.08
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:116.01-.04
http:460.01-.02
http:430.01-.02
http:524.01-.02
http:466.01-.06
http:290.01-.03
http:812.06-.08
http:240.02-.03
http:942.01-.06
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:508.01-.03
http:522.01-.05
http:296.01-.04
http:298.01-.05
http:460.01-.02
http:900.01-.23
http:455.01-.08
http:450.01-.10
http:444.01-.06
http:170.01-.02
http:424.01-.06
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:805.01-.04
http:232.02-.02
http:210.02-.05
http:416.01-.02
http:544.01-.03
http:540.01-.03
http:542.01-.03
http:810.01-814.01
http:112.01-.06
http:410.01-414.10
http:546.01-.04
http:544.01-.03
http:540.01-.03
http:542.01-.03
http:460.01-.02
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:930.01-.03
http:920.01-.08
http:700.01-.03
http:805.01-.04
http:800.01-.02
http:210.01-218.01
http:805.01-.04
http:212.01-.10
http:200.01-.09
http:405.01-.04
http:210.01-.08
http:220.01-.05
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:305.01-.04
http:305.01-.04
http:305.01-.04
http:300.01-.03
http:606.01-.02
http:508.01-.03
http:440.01-440.06
http:100.01-.02
http:402.01-.03
http:212.04-.10
http:210.03-.04
http:118.01-.05
http:290.01-.03
http:296.01-.02
http:296.01-.05
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:116.01-.04
http:112.01-.06
http:260.01-.02
http:100.01-144.02
http:130.01-.04
http:468.01-.02
http:114.01-.05
http:130.01-.03
http:424.01-.06
http:416.03-.06
http:424.01-.06
http:416.03-.06
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:118.03-.04
http:274.01-.03
http:608.01-.08
http:602.01-.03
http:455.01-.08
http:455.01-.08
http:450.01-.10
http:546.01-.04
http:544.01-.03
http:540.01-.03
http:542.01-.03
http:230-.01-.04
http:240.05-.06
http:414.04-.05
http:144.01-.02
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:320.02-.03
http:320.01-.04
http:320.01-.04
http:940.03-.04
http:402.01-.03
http:430.01-434.02
http:800.01-.02
http:418.01-.02
http:274.01-.03
http:298.01-.05
http:805.01-.04
http:130.01-.10
http:118.01-.05
http:110.01-.05
http:118.01-.02
HUGHEL
Cross-Out


286-01—-02
196-64
469.01-.10
280-04—-03
H0-62


http:212.08-.10
http:416.01-.06
http:820.01-.03
http:430.01-.02
http:470.04-.05
http:470.02-.07
http:470.01-.07
http:280.01-.03
http:469.01-.10
http:286.01-.02
http:508.01-.03
http:320.01-.05
http:500.01-508.03
http:524.01-.02
http:500.01-526.05
http:520.08-.09
http:520.02-.03
http:520.01-526.03
HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:610.01-.03
http:610.02-.03
http:460.01-470.07
http:464.01-.06
http:950.01-.02
http:420.01-.03
http:812.06-.08
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:546.01-.04
http:805.01-.02
http:300.01-355.04
http:240.05-.06
http:700.01-.03
http:526.01-.06
http:252.01-258.01
http:941.01-.03
http:940.01-.05
http:943.01-.03
http:942.01-.06
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:242.01-.07
http:305.01-.04
http:444.01-.06
http:980.01-.09
http:305.01-.04
http:230.01-.04
http:140.01-.04
http:300.01-355.04
http:205.01-.08
http:292.01-.03
http:315.01-.04
HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out




http:450.01-.10
http:292.01-.03
http:286.01-.02
http:524.01-.02
http:520.01-526.06
http:320.01-.04
http:500.01-526.06
HUGHEL
Cross-Out


RECEIPTS
COLLECTION PROCEDURES

COLLECTIONS DUE TO THE STATE

HANDLING OF REMITTANCES
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP 15-03

ISSUE OF RECEIPTS
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP 15-03

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Sticky Note
Marked set by lauj2

lauj2
Sticky Note
Marked set by lauj2

lauj2
Sticky Note
Marked set by lauj2

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


CASH REGISTERS
Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed


MAILING OF RECEIPTS
_ Repealed

POSTAL REMITTANCES
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

O G 5V § O



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed




lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out


MONEYS RECEIVED AT ONE ACCOUNTING OFFICE
REQUIREDTO BE TRANSMITTED TO ANOTHER ACCOUNTING OFFICE



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out


DISHONOURED CHEQUES
TREASURER'S UNPAID CHEQUE ACCOUNT

CHEQUES DISHONOURED AFTER
LODGEMENT TO DEPARTMENTAL BANK ACCOUNTS



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT
OF SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT PAYMENT
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


EXPENDITURE

AUTHORITY TO INCUR EXPENDITURE

VOUCHER PREPARATION
GENERAL



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


VOUCHER PREPARATION
FOR ORDERED STORES AND SERVICES
WHERE CLAIM IS UNDER $1,000



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out


EXAMINATION AND CERTIFICATION OF CLAIMS
GENERAL



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


EXAMINATION AND CERTIFICATION OF CLAIMS
FOR ORDERED STORES AND SERVICESWHERE CLAIM IS UNDER $1,000



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


AUTHORITY TO PAY



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




VandenbJ
Cross-Out

VandenbJ
Text Box
This Section withdrawn and replaced by TPP 17-09

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




VandenbJ
Cross-Out




VandenbJ
Cross-Out


Docition

PAYMENT OF CLAIMS

PAYEE Repealed

246-61


lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

VandenbJ
Cross-Out


PAYMENTS BY CHEQUE
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03
2126+


lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out




lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out


LODGEMENTS TO CREDIT OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Repealed
244-04+

OPENING OF CHEQUES
Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out


MISAPPROPRIATED CHEQUES
Repealed
24804+

PROMPT PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS TD92/3 219.01 [Deleted 14 July 2011]
Superseded by NSWTC 11/12

THE BANK RECONCILIATION PROCESS

ACQUITTANCES AND PAID CHEQUES
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03
220:04



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed


RECOUPMENT AND ADJUSTMENT

TREASURY ABSTRACTS



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


RETENTION OF VOUCHERS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS

Regealed

PAYMENTS AFFECTING TREASURY FUNDS
Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


ACCOUNTING FOR EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNTING RECORDS



HUGHEL
Cross-Out


TREASURY TRANSFER SYSTEM

AUTHORITY TRANSFERS
Repealed



lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


APPROPRIATIONS AND GENERAL EXPENDITURE

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND
(RECURRENT SERVICES)

APPROPRIATIONS
Repealed

SUPPLEMENTATION OF APPROPRIATIONS (including Salary Items)

Existing Items
Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out


New Items
Repealed

RECREDIT TO VOTE
Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out


CONSOLIDATED FUND ESTIMATES OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Repealed .

3

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND ACCOUNT
(CAPITAL WORKS AND SERVICES)

APPROPRIATIONS
Repealed

REPAYMENTS TO THE CREDIT OF CAPITAL WORKS AND SERVICES VOTES
Repealed

GENERAL EXPENDITURE

SALES TAX — QUOTATION OF EXEMPTION DECLARATION
Th93/3 Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out


BANK CHARGES FOR KEEPING GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTS
AND CASHING OF PERSONAL SALARY CHEQUES
Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out


POSTAGE STAMPS AND
RAILWAY PARCEL STAMPS FOR OFFICIAL PURPOSES

RECEIPTS RETURNED AND REFUNDS
Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out


PETTY CASH
TD892 Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

ISSUE OF TRAVEL WARRANTS
Repealed

RECOVERABLE EXPENDITURE
Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out


USE OF PETRO - CREDIT CARDS

PAYMENT OF CLAIMS FOR INTO-VEHICLE PETROLEUM SUPPLIES
Repealed



lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out


USE OF PETRO-CREDIT CARDS FOR RENTED VEHICLES
TDS86/4 Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out


TREASURER'S PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
ACCOUNTING ARRANGEMENTS AT THE CLOSE OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR
GENERAL

VOUCHERS RENDERED TO THE TREASURY FOR PAYMENT,


lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


ABSTRACTS OF EXPENDITURE RENDERED FOR RECOUPMENT
AND TREASURY TRANSFERS REQUESTED TO BE EFFECTED
BEFORE THE CLOSE OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR.

ADJUSTMENT OF AUTHORITY DRAWING ACCOUNTS
AT THE CLOSE OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR.



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


TRANSMISSION OF COLLECTIONS TO TREASURY



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


PAYMENT OF SALARIES FOR THE MONTHS OF JUNE AND JULY
Repealed



lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


TRANSFERS OF UNCLAIMED MONEYS TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FUND RECURRENT RECEIPTS - IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 14 OF THE PUBLIC FINANCE AND AUDIT ACT, 1983.

TREASURER'S ADVANCE ACCOUNT AND EXPENDITURE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 22 OF THE ACT


lauj2
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out


TREASURER'S PUBLIC ACCOUNTS - ANNUAL EXPENDITURE
RETURN CONSOLIDATED FUND CAPITAL PAYMENTS

TREASURER'S PUBLIC ACCOUNTS - ANNUAL EXPENDITURE
RETURN CONSOLIDATED FUND RECURRENT PAYMENTS



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out




HUGHEL
Cross-Out


|
SRoELARNG | [veoaay B | eans) 1DTR

| 2o |
THE T YR .-..__II_ ICILL e
-

Wy wy peuny wbujay 5018
I |

wacuRse| |y (99 (0TR
o |
o) e Laedon (010
e
180°5 aEi] el

i
i LARA DODY

5 |
Fie jeaEEs) ey @ BeRE) 002V
| o |
syusmyanipy sbaw | vesiiem [00W
BED |

isben § _-r.-..-n?.._ﬂ

SIIAED5 JMIINE  EE0D

3.9 a4 34 LEECUL] ] [0
T IEORET [WIIVTUAURaAY [ CITHERINE I [TITT FERSWanl|  IRN0HY TR-9ET LT L
AL ONTLND 1ol FULTLE T R E1iwW115] ¥ MY WLD
THNLIY SiNiMive WRONA SLANTNL Y SHINVHL WALT-EDLN] WO 1 WEMIET 18NS DRADES Y LEbani N1 Wi
: L1, | | 1] TH Lr4] ™ 11 & T m 14

AN S0 NGsiEwR0  BED C1Iun veng e jurkid

(wmsbiesy fy simiisuadr] W] aunl)
imteTn x| JONBSE) LEDSRNIIE oWl JRLNOIMOIMDD
I s 3w L-986T o0y WeRL3E SUNROOTY 317ERe

8%
s
=



S ———— sAZSTE=mm

| Tas's Te301
| umabozi

: B y R A ] TEIGL-ang M
1049 wa3] aufl =
75 | 08 | wn

[F41 |
REIDIE JOUTH BOEE E
_ e | =
Butzutig BOWE . T
| ! o
sucdaral 3 TwIRod LDwE T

| 4 _
BOURINSUT IS0 A0wE =
1z | i
A3TaTIioata 9 BED Lk d-] B
et <
RRITATEE J0) saad Eobd . Y

i |
EB[EATPOTING W EWOODE TObE M
1 | | ERTITYeA FOG0H rnEg M
-3 3= 4 3 =4 3-8 2 -3 dagHns__ | g | 2o0s | e N
LA-S@&T ARINTHACHIY FLIHCHLON | 160 dX@ddn0| [H0) SONIANS | 3714 AMNSWIEL] IHNOWY LE-5E0T ] 0144742230 N =
FunLIanadxa Z8 O AAMLIHAWYTTaYL [T SRIVHILER % 3000 Hall C
TYOLIW |  SINEMEWS HEONN SLHIHANL SUTIENYE] WELI-¥3LNI WINIHITIANE JZaodddy LIDANE | EWI17/ W DoHd A
Tatl (Y] sl [} T8l (] i ¥? [£4] il %
230089% A0 LNFHLEW4E0 0Of0 37Ul TPUSTIVET w

(weaboid &g aanyTpuadxg wez] euTl
1aoddd FAALTONA4NT LETHENSTE OHNE OSINIITIOEH0D SEILEERT
E OH BoYd LE-9gal @04 HWALEY SL a0% GITENE LEBTIDT PO



HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


TRANSFERS IN RELATION TO END-OF-YEAR COMMITMENTS
~ Repealed



lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


Order/ Details of Goc

Program No. Line Item ContractRef. Date Placed or Services

* This column should be totalled and agreed with the total amount to be transferred.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
STATUTORY BODIES



lauj2
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out

HUGHEL
Cross-Out


DEPARTHERT of .cucucccssianasie veree Uame Treasurer s Direction JE2.02) TABLE

SUMMARISED RECEIPTS AMD PASMENTS STATEMENT OF THE COWSOLIDATED FURD AND

| CETAILE NOTE| 19ma/ax | MOXNSEN
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HUGHEL
Cross-Out


DEPARTMERT 0F oooviimsivrnnnassaioes [t Treasurer's Direction 352.02)  TABLE B
SURMARISED EECELPTS AMD PATMENTS STATEMENT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND AND
- THE SPECIAL DEPQSLTS ACCOUNT BY PROGRAM dor the year epded oiieeiei..
l 15 [ P8 THEHTS
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Mel Total - Frogram 1
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Special Deposits Accound

Tess Inter-Fund transfers

kil Total - Progrem 2

Cansolidated Fund

Special Deposits Booeuant
less Inter-Fumd cramgfers
Bet Total - Last Program

8- PROGRAN
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Tess Imter-Fomd tranifers
H=t Total - Won-Propras

Conselidated Fund
Specinl Deposits Account

GHANE TOTAL - ER053
Tess Inter-Fund transiers (a)
| GEAND TOTAL - WET
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DISCLOSURE OF RECEIPT AND PAYMENT DISSECTIONS

IN THE MOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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GENERAL ACCOUNTING AND BANKING

ACCOUNTING RECORDS
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CASH BOOK

REQUISITIONING, CUSTODY AND MAINTENANCE OF
ACCOUNTABLE BOOKS AND FORMS
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PAYMENT OF COMMONWEALTH GRANTS
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MONEYS RECOVERABLE BY THE STATE

RECOVERY OF DEBTS DUE TO THE STATE

5 NSWTC 1If debt recovery procedures do not result in settlement of a debt, then relevant officers must
16- 05 'seek appropriate legal advice and representation regarding commencing legal proceedings
1:unless special circumstances exist or one of the conditions of Direction 450.05 applies, in wh|ch

[ : case write off action may commence immediately.
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ACCOUNTING FOR STORES
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PHYSICAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS
FOR WHICH NO VALUATION IS REQUIRED

FD99/04 Repealed

REALTY
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

SALE OR LEASE OF GOVERNMENT ASSETS - (TD88/2)

TD92/2

469.01 In the absence of specific approval to the contrary, market values should be realised
on the sale or lease of Government assets.

Government assets refer to physical non-current assets which include, without limiting
the generality of the expression, realty, plant and equipment, machinery, motor
vehicles, tools, furniture, furnishings, office equipment, scientific apparatus, books
and appliances which have useful lives of more than one year.

Basis of Transfer of Realty between Government Authorities
TD92/2

469.02 Where Crown lands under the administration of the Minister for Conservation and
Land Management are appropriated by a Government Authority, the Authority shall
be required to pay compensation on the basis of a valuation determined by the
Department of Conservation and Land Management.

TD92/2

469.03 Where an Authority acquires other lands already in Government ownership, the
Authority shall be required to pay compensation on the basis of:-

(1) the current market value of the land and any improvements as agreed between
the authorities concerned, without the use of external valuers; or

(2) the current market value as determined by the Department of Conservation and
Land Management, if agreement cannot be reached between the authorities
involved in the transaction.

469.04 Interest on compensation shall be charged in accordance with the provisions of
Section 126A of the Public Works Act, 1912.
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469.05

TD92/2
469.06

TD92/2
469.07

TD92/2
469.08

The above guidelines do not apply where there is a transfer of functions between
authorities as a result of a change in Government policy.

Special consideration will be given by the Treasurer to such cases as they arise.

Disposition of the Proceeds
from the Sale or Lease of Surplus Government Assets

Government authorities, apart from those in the Budget Sector, may retain the net
proceeds from the sale or lease of surplus government assets for use in accordance
with existing legislation and Government directions relating to their spheres of
operation.

Authorities are deemed to be included in the Budget Sector if they:-
(1) are shown as an Organisational Unit in the State Budget Estimates; and

2) receive an appropriation from the Consolidated Fund for the purpose of meetin
pprop purp g
payments for recurrent services.

The following guidelines will apply in respect of authorities in the Budget Sector:-

(1) Expenses necessarily incurred in connection with the sale or lease of the assets
may be deducted from the proceeds of sale or rentals.

(2) The net proceeds from the sale or lease of assets which were originally
purchased from sources other than the Consolidated Fund shall be paid to the
credit of the account or funds from which the funds for the original purchase
were provided, unless otherwise determined by the Treasurer.

(3) The net proceeds from the sale or lease of assets, which:
(a) are held by right of the Crown;
(b) were purchased through the Consolidated Fund; or

(c¢) were otherwise acquired but the original method of acquisition cannot be
readily determined;

shall, subject to any determination under clause (4) be dealt with as follows:

(a) 50% of the net proceeds shall be paid to the Consolidated Fund as a
capital receipt, in the case of a sale, or as a recurrent receipt, in the case of
a lease;

(b) 50% of the net proceeds shall be shared between the Authority having the
substantive right to utilise the assets and the owner Authority in
accordance with the proportions of their respective uses of the assets; the
proceeds so shared shall be paid to the credit(s) of the appropriate working
account(s) within Special Deposits Account(s) for the Authority(ies).




469.09

TD92/2
469.10

TD89/1
469.11

(4) Where special circumstances exist, the Treasurer may determine that a greater
proportion of the proceeds may be retained by the Authority.

In this regard, the Treasurer has determined that all authorities may retain 100%
of the net proceeds of asset sales (other than sales of land and buildings) where
the original acquisition cost of the asset disposed of is less than $200,000.

(5) Where assets are vested in a Minister of the Crown or an Authority but are being
used or were intended to be used by another Minister or Authority, the Authority
having the substantive right to utilise the assets shall retain part of the proceeds
from the sale or lease of the asset as described under clause (3).

(6) The provisions of this Direction shall not apply in the following circumstances:

(a) where the Authority concerned is charged with administering large
landholdings or major assets on the Government's behalf; or

(b) where the initiative to dispose of surplus assets does not come from the
Authority but arises as a result of a Government directive.

Use of Funds Retained by Authorities

Proposals to utilise funds retained from the sale or lease of surplus assets to finance
expenditure on capital works projects are to be submitted to the Ministerial Capital
Works Committee.

Authorities within the Budget Sector are required to obtain the Treasurer's
concurrence to proposals to utilise retained funds for the maintenance of capital assets.

Basis of Settlement for Inter-departmental Transfers of Realty

For inter-departmental transfers of realty settlement should be effected by Treasury
Transfer wherever possible and where the various legal formalities associated with the
sale/purchase do not involve the use of private legal practitioners.

Alternatively, where it is considered desirable that cheques be utilised for these
transactions Bank Cheques are not to be sought by the vendor department or prepared
by the purchaser department.

Where the services of private legal practitioners are utilised the vendor department is
to issue firm instructions that -

(a) Bank Cheques are not required on settlement, and

(b) the purchasing department's cheque is to be made payable to the vendor
department and forwarded direct to that department by the acting solicitors and
not passed through their Trust Account.
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SALARIES AND WAGES

PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES
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PROVISION OF FUNDS TO MEET PAYMENT OF
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ACCOUNTING FOR AND FUNDING OF EMPLOYEE ENTITLEMENTS
(SUPERANNUATION, LONG SERVICE LEAVE, SICK LEAVE ETC.)
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AUTHORITY FOR DEDUCTIONS FROM SALARY AND WAGES
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LIMITATION OF DEDUCTIONS
- PERSONAL LOAN REPAYMENTS AND JUDGMENT ORDERS
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OFFICERS PERFORMING A SERVICE TO OTHER DEPARTMENTS,
STATUTORY AUTHORITIES AND PRIVATE ORGANISATIONS
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GENERAL

PAYMENT OF MONETARY VALUE OF LEAVE
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INTERNAL CONTROLS

INTERNAL CONTROLS AND AUDIT
Replaced by TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

INTERNAL CONTROLS FOR COMPUTER BASED FINANCIAL SYSTEMS

INTRODUCTION
TP87/8 Replaced by NSW Government Digital Information Security Policy (DFSI), TPP14-05 and TPP15-03
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ORGANISATIONAL CONTROLS
SEGREGATION OF DUTIES

Replaced by NSW Government Digital Information Security Policy (DFSI), TPP14-05 and TPP15-03

DEVELOPMENT CONTROLS
DEVELOPMENT OF SYSTEMS AND PROGRAMS

Digital Infor
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SECURITY OF RECORDS AND EQUIPMENT
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SECURITY OF ON-LINE SYSTEMS
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MANAGEMENT TRAILS
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OVERSEAS PAYMENTS

PAYMENTS BY AGENT-GENERAL, LONDON, ON BEHALF OF AUTHORITIES
TD8S/ Repealed



lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out

lauj2
Typewritten Text
Repealed

lauj2
Cross-Out
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GENERAL DIRECTIONS

GENERAL INSURANCE

AIR TRAVEL INSURANCE

INSURANCE OF STATE MINISTERS, MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT
AND OF THE JUDICIARY, OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE
PUBLIC SERVICE AND CERTAIN OTHER PERSONS TRAVELLING BY AIR

PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE

PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE FOR MEMBERS OF BOARDS,
COMMISSIONS AND OTHER BODIES AND OTHER PERSONS
NOT COVERED BY THE WORKER'S COMPENSATION ACT.
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PERSONAL EFFECTS INSURANCE

INSURANCE OF OFFICERS' PERSONAL EFFECTS - IN TRANSIT

INSURANCE OF OFFICERS' PERSONAL EFFECTS - IN THE WORKPLACE

Replaced by NSW TC12/12, TPP14-05 and TPP15-03
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PROVISION OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO
THE DEPUTY COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN FOR NEW SOUTH WALES
Repealed

LOCAL REPAIRS TO TYPEWRITERS, ADDING/LISTING
MACHINES AND SMALL CALCULATORS IN COUNTRY AREAS
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